Overview: EJMCount

The EJM Costing & Accounting system has all the features of a comprehensive accounting system but with a strong
costing component. Cost can be allotted on three levels namely Resource, Project and Cost centre.

It also caters for the unique requirements of the construction industry namely subcontractors, orders, certificate and

retention.

The actual costs from the various sub systems is then compared to the allowable costs generated in EJMProject in
the Variance Report. This enables the user to take action as soon as unacceptable variances occur during the

execution of the project.
The module complies with the latest accounting standards such as IAS and IFRS.

Structure of the Chart of Accounts

It is a three-tier structure of which the first level consists of:

Balance sheet

Income Statement

Assefs = Ligbiifies + Owner’s Fquily + fRevenues
1: BANK 9: CREDITORS 17: CARITAL 25: FROJECT REVE
2: [CURRENT A55E 10: SUBCOMTRACT| 18: RETAINED EAR  26: OTHER REVENL
3: |DEBTORS 11: CURRENT LIABI  19: |SHARELOAN 27:
4: |STOCK, 12: ACCRUALS: CRE 20 28: PLANT REVENU
5: [FIXED A5SETS | 13: LONGTERM LI 21: 29:
b: 14: 22 30:
¥ 15: 23: :
8: 16: 24: 32: |STOCK LINKED

e The major level determines the functionality of what follows
e Under every major level there can be up to 99 sub categories.
e Every subcategory can have an unlimited number of accounts

33
34
35

Expenses)
: [PROJECT EXFEI
: [OTHER EXPENS
: [PLANT EXPENS

36:
37
38:
39

40

:|STOCK LINKED

1 BANK
0101 Current Accounts
Bank
Pcash
3 DEBTORS
0301 Trade debtors
P&PH
0302 Debtor accrual, ret.
DebrAcr
P&Pret

5 FIXED ASSETS

Bank

Petty cash

Pick & Pay Holdings Ltd
Debtors accrual

Retention P&P

Construction equipment
Office furniture and fittings

Depreciation - construction equipment
Depreciation - office fittings

ALUMINIUM CITY (PTY) LTD
BUCHEL HARDWARE

Acme Earthworks
Costa Bricklayers

0501 Fixed assets at cost
0501001
0501002

0502 Depreciation of fixed assets
0502001
0502002

9 CREDITORS

0901 Trade creditors
AlCty
BUCH

10 SUBCONTRACTORS

1001 Subcontractors
Acme
Costa

1002 Retention Subcontractors

RetAcme
RetCost

Retention Acme
Retention Costa

Overview of EJMCount 2014-12-31

Page 1 of 12




Resource library

At the heart of the costing system is a three-tier resource library.

In EJMProject, the allowable and progress are recorded. This will calculate the allowable (money and quantity) In
EJMCount with the interlinked EJMPay and EJM Tool & Equipment, the resources used (quantity and amount) are
recorded. From this the variances are calculated.

Code Description Unit Rate
2A PLANT / MAJOR
250CFM COMPRESSOR 250CFM(D) MTH 10 000.00
Bomag Bomag roller 212 hr 210.00
Cat320 Cat 320 excavator hr 350.00
3A LABOUR / UNSKILLD
LeaderConc GANG LEADER-CONCRETE HR 20.56
LeaderExc GANG LEADER-EXC/FILL HR 20.56
LeaderFmwk GANG LEAD-FMWK-HORIZ HR 20.56
WorkerBrick GEN WRKR-BRICKWORK HR 12.57
3B LABOUR / SKILLED
ArtisanCeil ARTISAN-CEILINGS HR 53.08
ArtisanFwk ARTISAN-FMWK-VERTI HR 53.08
AvrtisanRoof ARTISAN-ROOFING HR 53.08
4C MATERIAL / CONCRETE
19mmStone 19mm Stone M3 250.00
20MPA_RM 20MPA READYMIX-OPC M3 734.58
CrushSand Crusher sand M3 180.00
FillSand Filler sand M3 90.00
25MPA_RM 25MPA Ready mix concrete M3 900.00
4E MATERIAL / FWK/REIN
F3Sundry F3 SUNDRY FORMWORK M2 60.00
Ferrule ASB. FERRULE TUBE M 8.00
GUM TRIM GUM BEARERS M 35.00
MouldQil MOULD RELEASE OIL 210 2500.00
Nail100 100MM WIRE NAILS KG 30.00
4H MATERIAL / BRICKWK
BuildSand BUILDING SAND M3 110.00
StockBrick STOCK BRICKS 000 800.00
StockHard HARD BURNT STOCK BKS 000 900.00
WallTie 3MM CRIMPED WALL TIE 20 8.87
5A SUBCONTR/ LAB ONLY
S-Brick STOCK BRICKWK-LABOUR 000 1400.00
S-ClearSite CLEAR SITE M2 2.10
S-Excl EXCAVATE BULK 0-2MDP M3 50.00
5B SUBCONTR/ DOM S/C
Roof Roof complete per sub contract sum 75 000.00
S-20HTS HTS 20MM (SCBD&FIX) TON 9 000.00

Cost Centre
This is used to group similar costs together. In a building environment, in could be the various trades.

Code Description Unit Number
BFILL Backfilling m3 15
BWORK Brickwork M2 80
CARP Carpenter and Joiner 90
CEIL Ceilings m2 100
CONC Concrete m3 20
CONT Contingencies 160
DEM Demolitions m3 18
DOMS Dom. Sub-Contr. 140
DRAIN Drainage m 45
ELEC Electrical 135
EXC Excavation m3 10
FRM Formwork m2 30
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Suppliers (Creditors and Subcontractors)

Orders
From EJMProject, one can create a buying list.

This determines the maximum quantity and rate of what can be ordered. This order allowable can be amended from
EJMProject (e.g. should a variation order e raised) or from EJMProject with those that have been granted the right.

Allowable Ordered Balance

CstCntr Code Description Unit Rate Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
BWOR BuildSand BUILDING SAND M3 150.00 79.14 1187003 79.14 1187093 0.00 000
BWOR OPCPocke OPC CEMENT-POCKETS PCT 85.00 360.72 30660.84 300.00 25500.00 60.72 516084
BWOR StockBric STOCK BRICKS 000 1200.00 70.71 84 84840 65.00 78 000.00 571 6 84840
Total cost center BWOR Brickwork 127 380.17 115 370,93 12 00924

CONC 20MPA_R 20MPA READYMIX-OPC M3 850.00 64.05 5444250 60.00 51000.00 4.05 344250
CONC 25MPA_R 25MPA Ready mix concrete M3 900.00 157.50 141 750.00 150.00 135 000.00 7.50 6 75000
Total cost center CONC Concrete 196 192.50 186 000.00 10 192.50

Total 323 572.67 301 370.93 22 201.74

This report shows the allowable, based on the estimate (from EJMProject) what has been ordered and balance

remaining.

E Logon accounting user j Suppliers |E| Order

fhrder. BIOF-S IEqUeRCe F Project sequence: 1
Order @ Froject Alfawed uanstities  System 1 My Company
Uszer 1
oot Accrual account: |Crbcor v Creditors accrual
Counter: 2 Expense. Stock: PrExp w | Project espense
Supplier: | J MAFITZ & SOM [Py [JJMar B Select Tax: 1w | Watln Input AT 1400 %
Adess: P 0 BUx 6256 Order Date :  [2014/12/29
Suppliers | BIRCHLEIGH Required Date - [2014/12/29
Attention: ADELE Acc. descr. bl aterial for warehouse
Delivery Plat 143 Proposal No.
address: gy eutension 3 Remarks
Instructions Phone before delivery
Buyer: Billy Govender g
Phone: 011 976 5000 -7
CostCntr Resource Description Unit Rate Quantity Amount  Item
Flao BuildSand |BUILDING SamD M3 158000 73140 1187093 |BuildS ar
* 0.00 0.000 0.0o
Description [tyB alance

BWORE BuildSanc BUILDING SaMND
BwORK OPCPock OPC CEMEMT-POCKETS
BWORK. StockBrc STOCK BRICKS

COMC 20mPa_RM 20mPa READYMI=-0PC
COMNC 25MPa_FRM 25mMPA Ready mix concrete

ooo A
M3 EB405
M3 15750

Fimzh: update the
Project's order table

rodl.

Orders can only be placed at the balance remaining at rates equal to or lower than has been allowed.
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E My Company
P.0. Box 8256 36 Or BB Keet Telephone: 042 296 1494
&+ Edleen Wavecrest Fax:
1625 Jeffreys Bay VAT Repistrztion o 4530236471
Purchase Order Preview
TO:
J J MARITZ & SON (PTY) LTD ORDER 0001-2
P O BOX 6256 ﬁccountinq data: Accomt numbern IIhIar
BIRCHLEIGH Material for warehouse
1621 VatNr:
Phone: 301-7380 Fax: Sequence 1 Confraacc:  PriEap Project expense
e-mail: Project: Warehousel
DOCUMENT DATE SUPPLIER REFERENCE ATTENTION BUYER
ADELE Billy Govender
29D ber 2014
esember 011 676 5000
Site CstCn Res. Description Unit Kg Quaantity Rate Amount
0001 BWO BuildSand BJ|LDING SAND M3 0 79.140 150.000 11870.93
0 Sub total: 11 870.93
Vat: 14.00 % 166193
TOTAL 13 532.86
Order status report
System: 1 My Company
Selected for period 01 Jarmarie 2000 to 28 Februarie 2013 From supplier ABECO to Wats Based on order dates  From order 1 to 100000
Ordered Delivered Variance (Ord-Del)
Resource CstCnt Praject Description Unit Quantdy Rate Value Quantity Rate Value Quanty Value Rate
Sequence: 1 Nr. 0001-2 Date: 2014/12/29 M aterial for warehouse Supplier  JIMar JJMARITZ & SON (P
BuildSan BWO Brickwor 0001 BUILDING SAND M3 791 150.00 11870.93 65.0 15000 9750.00 141 212093 0.00
Total for Order 1 11 87093 9 750.00 212093
Sequence: 2 Nr. 0001-2 Date: 2014/12/29 Material for warehouse Supplier BUCH BUCHEL HARDW ARE
OPCPoc BWO  Brickwor 0001 OPC CEMENT-POCKETS PCT 3000 8500 2550000 2900 8500 24650.00 10.0 85000 0.00
StockBri BWO  Brickwor 0001 STOCK BRICKS 000 5.0 1200.00  78000.00 55.0 120000 B&000.00 10,0 12000.00 0.00
Total for Order 2 103 50000 90 650.00 12 §50.00
Sequence: 3 Nr. 0001-4 Date: 2014/12/29 I aterial warehouse Supplier  Lafar LAFARGE SA (PTY)L
20MPA_ CONC Concrete 0001 20MPA READY MIX-OPC M3 60.0 850.00 51000.00 58.0 85000 49300.00 20 1700.00 0.00
25MPA_ CONC Concrete 0001 25MPA Ready mix concrete M3 150.0 900.00 135000.00 50.0 000.00 45000.00 1000 90000.00 0.00
Total for Order 3 186 000.00 94 300.00 91 700.00
Grand Tetal 301 370.93 194 700.00 106 670.93
Subcontractors

EJM assist you with the management of subcontractors:

Progress reports assist you with the tracking of work done. It could be either cumulative, amount per period

or the quantity per period.

Subcontractor certificates are reports of their progress, the amount of money due to them and the retention

raised against the contractor.

EJM has functions to assist you with the SARS requirements in regarding of subcontractors and tax.

Allowables from EJMProject.

From EJMProject, create a list of resources (rates and quantities) that is drawn down tfrom to create subcontractor

pay

ment certificates.

This list can be modified through EJMProject (e.g. as a result of a Variation Order) or in EJMCount by someone that

has
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Project 0001 Warehouse 1 Internal sequence: 1
Allowable Ordered Balance
CstCntr Code Description Unit Rate Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount
BWOR §-Brick STOCK BRICKWK-LABOUR 000 1500.00 67.34 101 010.00 67.34 101 010.00 0.00 0.00
Total cost center BWOR Briclkwork 101 010.00 101 010.00 0.00
PLAST 5-Plast LOPLAST-VERT/BRKEWK M2 25.00  1050.00 26250.00 1050.00 26250.00 0.00 0.00
Total cost center PLAST Plaster and Pavior 26 250.00 26 250.00 0.00
REINF S5-20HTS HTS 20MM (SCBD&FIX) TON 9000.00 1.00 9000.00 1.00 9 000.00 0.00 0.00
Total cost center REINF Reinforcement 9 000.00 9 000.00 0.00
Total 136 260.00 136 260.00 0.00
I % Logon accounting user |, % Suppliers El Subby @ project allowables
Lreale subcomiracior worksheels (@ project aflowabies System: 1 My Company
MWorksheal pumber: £ Project sequence: 1
FriE=p Project expense
Subby: Stamesh Stamezh 1 Watln Input ¥AT 1400 %
Adress: PO Box1234 DizcRec Digcourtre | 25
Dlifantsfortain Stomesh Stomesh 10,002
- T WCA 0.00/%
k1 Manie Bogch
praneses PAYE PAYE n00%
oo LIF UIF 0.00/%
Flot 143 Skilz Skills 0.00/%
Spartan extension 3 UIF UIF 0.007%
0.00/%
Billy Govender Description: |Subby supply and place
011 376 5000
CostCntr Resource Description Unit Rate Quantity Amount  Item
b |25 S-20HTS  |HTS 20mkd [SCEDEFI=) TOM 3000.00 1.000/  9000.005-20HT!
* 0.00 0,000 0.00
5 Finish: update the Total: 9 00000
REINTF & Project's Subby table
E My Company
P.O. Box 5256 25 Dr BB Kest Telephone: 042 255 1454
M Edle=n Waecrst Fax:
1635 Jefieys Bay
VAT Mumber 43302868471
T .
To | Subcontractor Preview
etz Beickdzners
FILE: Invoice: Subby's VAT no.
Sk 1 3
Account mmber: Cos
BVOICE DATE USCONTRACTOR CONTACT PER 20M OUR CONTACT PER 80M:
20 Februarie 215 Wr Codta Billy Govender
Wrk dore: Cumulat e Previous Current
Prapet Resours® Daseription Rate GQuantity Amount Guantity Amount Guantity Amount
o001 EErck STOCK BRICKWH-LABOUR 1 50000 55,00 82 500.00 3000 4556000 2500 36 510.00
o001 E-Fest |0 PLAST-WERT/ERKNWK 2500  BSOO0 2125000 40000 1000000 450,00 1128000
Totals: 103 750,00 55 990.00 47 760,00
Synopsis:
Description Cumulative Previous Current
Wark done 10375000 EES50.00 ATTED.00
000 0.00 000
Costa Brickisyers reenton -1027T6.00 -5800.00 -4TT6.00
AT 1204778 6530.00 BOIT.TE
WCA 27745 -148.50 -12835
PAYE -ER4EA40 -4250.00 -4258.40
UlF 52454 -435.00 42554
Now Payable: 44 14457
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Pay suppliers

Edit the Invoices Payable table

Mo Accaunt Reference  Description Tr.Date Batch Arnaunt Stat Fietain Dac? Dizcount Payable DueD ate
_‘I BUCH  BUCHEL HARDWARE b0 b aterial for wa 20150115 1 89 775.0011 000 250 224438 8753062 2015/01/25
T2 BUCH  BUCHEL HARDWARE bi2 Material far wa 20150210 2 13EeEO0D 000 250 33815 1322665 2016/03/25
T n Costa Costa Bricklayers 1 Labour anly bri 2015/01./20 7 508365011 000 000 0.00 50836500 2015/01/25
T3 Costa Costa Bricklayers 3 Labour anly bri 2015/02/20 9 44144 57 0 000 000 0.00 44144 57 2015/03/25
! JIMar  JJ MARITZ & 50M [P1jim02 M aterial for wa 201540210 4 5985.000 0oo 250 14963 583537 20M5/03/25
T3 JIMar  JJ MARITZ & 50N [P1jim02 M aterial for wa 2015/01/29 3 5130.0011 0oo 250 12825 5001.75 2015/01/25
T5 Lafar  LAFARGE SA[PTYIL1OT Material wareh 2015/01/29 5 53850000 000 0000 000 59850.00 2016/03/25
B Lafar LAFARGE 5A (PTY)L1FO2 M aterial wareh 201502420 3 47 652.000 000 000 0.00 47 652,000 2015/03/25
“Fl12 Stomesh Stomesh 2 Subby supply < 2015/01/29 8 2244381 500.00/ 0.00 0.00 174430 EOIER
" 14 Stomesh Stomesh 4 Subby supply e 2015/02/20 10 6733130 000 oon 0o 73313 2016/03/25

Mark off the invoices you want to pay, discount and amounts to be retained.
Creditor Subcontractors invoices marked for payment
System: 1 My Company
All transaction upto 2015/01/25 For account ABeco  to: wats
Account Date Description Reference  Amount Retain Discount Payable DueDate
BUCH BUCHEL HARDWARE BUCH Cheque: 1
1 2015/01/15 Material for b01 89 775.00 0.00 2244.38 87 530.62 2015/01/25
BUCH BUCHEL HARDWARE 89 775.00 0.00  2244.38 87 530.62
Costa Costa Bricklayers Costa Cheque: 2
11 2015/01/20  Labour only 1 50 836.50 0.00 0.00 50 836.50 2015/01/25
Costa Costa Bricklayers 50 836.50 0.00 0.00 50 836.50
JIMar JJ MARITZ & SON (PTY) LTD JIMar Cheque: 3
3 2015/01/29  Material for jimo2 5130.00 0.00 128.25 5001.75 2015/01/25
JJIMar J J MARITZ & SON (PTY) 5130.00 0.00 128.25 5001.75
Stomesh Stomesh Stomesh Cheque: 4
12 2015/01/29 Subby supply 2 2244.38 500.00 0.00 1744.38 2015/01/25
Stomesh Stomesh 2 244.38 500.00 0.00 1744.38
Total 147 985.88 500.00 2372.63 145113.25
Creditor & Subcontractors Payment advice
Payment method: Al In account with: 5 f
BUCHEL HARDWARE My Company
Account Number BUCH P.O. Box 8258
For atenrion: ORDERS Edleen
P.O.BOX 55442
ARCADIA 1825
Resporsible person:  Ernst Marais
toor Dase: 25 Januarie 2015
TIr.Nr. Date  Description Reference Amount Discount Outstanding Payable
1 20M5/01/15 Waterial for warehouse b01 89 775.00 224438 0.00 87 530.62
Total: 89 775.00 2244.38 0.00 87 530.62
Payable to: BUCHEL HARDWARE
All !
Authorised by:
Transaction date: 25 Januarie 2015
Amount payable: 87 530.62
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Clients (debtors)

With EJM we help you manage your debtors with all the special requirements of the construction industry.

e Tax invoices can be generated for services rendered on the projects, as well as stock invoices for stock sold.

e It provides for Credit Notes
e Through the Provisional Claims system, you only become liable for VAT once final payment has been approved

e  Monitor your receipts through the Age Analysis

Certificate
If the Certificate and cover page were done in EJMProject, the certificate would have been created in EJMCount

QS Progress  file: 7 System:
Select: W El_‘ =3
Client FP&PH Pick & Pay Holdings Ltd
(Current or [P)revious year C  Period: ™ Project: 0001 Warshouse
Date from to Revace, Prifev Project revenue
Invoice Date: 2015/01/29 .
Person/ Order | Ernst Fietertion: P&Pret Fetention P&
Payment description: ' arehouse VAT 2 WatOuwt Output WAT 14.00 3
Payrr_lenl "DIE_: Accrual:  Debider Debtors accrual
fieviously |?a|d: =00000.00 PCAcc  ProvCer Prowisional Certifie
Cum. retention: 57036.26 H{’,
Progress number: 1 ”
Description New cumulative Prev. cum. Cumrent Ref.
P [Warchouse 8 579 362.57 220 353.26 358 009.31
* 0.00 0.00 0.00
» o 4 Finished here Total: 578 362.57 220 353.26 358 009.31
Account Description How Previous Cumulative Ok
b [Prifiev w Wik certified 358 009.31 220 353.26 -B78 36257
FiPrat + | Fietention 3580093 2203533 57 836.26)
'/ at0u e [WAT -45109.17 -27 7E4.51 F2873E8
* v 0.00 0.00
E My Company
F.O. Box 8258 38 DOr BB Kest Telephone: 042 298 1484
Edleen Waveorest Fax
Jeffreys Bay
1825 = VAT Rephwain Mo, AD02984TL
TO: T .
. . ax Invoice
Pick & Pay Holdings Ltd
P.0. Bax 1 ,
Hilex Invoice mundbar:
Crt 1 -1
VAT registration number;
INVDICE DATE CLIEENT CONTACT PERSON
25 Januans 2015 Raymond Ackerman
Description This Certificate Previous Cumulative
Warehouse 258 009.21 220 3653.28 5rE 38257
Total value: 3568 009.31 220 3563.26 578 362.57
Work certified 35800931 220 35328 578 382 57
Retention -3580093 -22035.33 -57 83628
Sub total: 322 208.38 198 317.93 520 526.3:1
WAT 4510917 7 784.51 7287388
Sub total: 367 317.55 226 08244 593 399.99
Less previous payments -200 000.00
Qutstanding from previows periods: 26 082 44
Total amou nt now due: 393 399.99
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Financial Statements

Financial statements can be drawn from year to date as well as for a selected period.

EJM is an accounting yearend rollover, meaning the user can request multiple year reporting.

Trial balances can be drawn with differing degrees of detail. You can have a complete Trail balance with all
balances or a compact one with major and sub categories.

Trial Balance -My Company

Main Sub Account Year to Date: 2015/02 Februarie 2015
Debit Credit Debit Credit
1 BANK 17 286.75
Bank Bank 17 286.75
3 DEBTORS 451 236.25 403 118.48
0301 Trade debtors 393 399.99 367 317.55
P&PH Pick & Pay Holdings Ltd 393 399.99 367 317.55
0302 Debtor accrual, retention. 57 836.26 35800.93
P&Pret Retention P&P 57 836.26 35 800.93
9 CREDITORS 195 453.00 135 603.00
AUST AUSTEN SERVICES (PTY) LTD 68 400.00 68 400.00
BUCH BUCHEL HARDWARE 13 566.00 13 566.00
JIMar JJ MARITZ & SON (PTY) LTD 5985.00 5985.00
Lafar LAFARGE SA (PTY) LTD 107 502.00 47 652.00
10 SUBCONTRACTORS 62 553.70 56 328.70
1001 Subcontractors 56 828.70 56 328.70
Costa Costa Bricklayers 48 920.57 48 920.57
Stomesh Stomesh 7908.13 7 408.13
1002 Retention Subcontractors 5725.00
RetCost Retention Costa 5500.00
RetStom Retention Stomesh 225.00
11 CURRENT LIABILITY 63 900.80 41 497.53
1101 VAT 23 456.79 21611.53
Vatin Input VAT 49 708.27 23 497.64
VatOut Output VAT 73 165.06 45 109.17
1102 Payroll 40 444.01 19 886.00
AccrLP Accrued leave pay 1593.04 802.03
NetPay Net pay 25 769.70 12 973.95
PAYE PAYE 9 248.40 4298.40
Skills Skills 1185.14 560.89
UIF UIF 2370.28 1121.78
WCA WCA 277.45 128.95
25 PROJECT REVENUE 578 362.57 358 009.31
PriRev Project revenue 578 362.57 358 009.31
26 OTHER REVENUE 69 826.25 168.75
DiscRec Discount received 2 306.25 168.75
T&Erev Internal hire: Tool & Equipment 67 520.00
33 PROJECT EXPENSE 501 573.32 188 488.81
PriExp Project expense 501 573.32 188 488.81
TOTAL 1019 805 1019 805 615 105 615 105

Income Statement - My Company

Year to Date: 2015/02 Februarie 2015
Revenue
25 PROJECT REVENUE 578 362.57 358 009.31
26 OTHER REVENUE 69 826.25 168.75
DiscRec Discount received 2 306.25 168.75
T&Erev Internal hire: Tool & Equipment 67 520.00 0.00
Total Revenue 648 188.82 358 178.06
Expense
33 PROJECT EXPENSE 501 573.32 188 488.81
Total Expense 501 573.32 188 488.81
Profit 146 615.50 169 689.25
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Balance Sheet: Februarie 2015 My Company

Capital Employed

Equity
41 Profit (Loss)
4101  Profit & Loss
Total Equity

Total Capital Employed

Employment of Capital
Current Assets and Liabilities

146 615.50
146 615.50

146 615.50

146 615.50

17 286.75
17 286.75
451 236.25
393399.99
57 836.26
195 453.00
195 453.00
62 553.70
56 828.70
5725.00

63 900.80
23 456.79
40 444.01

1 BANK
0101  Current Accounts
3 DEBTORS
0301  Trade debtors
0302  Debtor accrual, ret.
9 CREDITORS
0901  Trade creditors
10 SUBCONTRACTORS
1001  Subcontractors
1002  Retention Subcontractors
11 CURRENT LIABILITY
1101 VAT
1102  Payroll
Total Current Assets and Liabilities
Total Employment of Capital
Key ratios:
Own Capital Ratio: Nett worth/ Assets (norm>.5)
Acid Test: Current assets/ Current liabilities (norm>1)
Leverage: Liability / Nett worth (norm<1)

Trading ratio: Trade assets / Trade liability (norm>2)

Capital ratio: Assets / Liability (norm>2)

146 616 /
468523 /
321908 /
468523 /
468523 /

468 523
321908
146 616
321908
321908

146 615.50

146 615.50

0313 N
= 1455
219 !
1455 N
1455 N

Movements per period

Class Account number & na

Opening 2015/01 2015/02 2015/03

12501 [[PrjRev FProject revenus -2203583 -358002

12801 |[DiscRec Dis count received -2138 -183|

12801 [|T&Erev Internal hire: Tool & Equi 87520

23301 [[PriBsp FProject expens e 313085 188482

Total ] 23074 -16% 689 ]

Cumulative ledger balances
Class Account number & name Opening 2015/01 2015/02 2015/03
12501 Prilev Project revenus -220353 -578383 -575383
12601 PDiscRec C iz count received -2128 -2208 -2208
|2801 T&Eres Internal hire: Tool & Equipment -87520 -87520 -8r520
2201 PriExp Project expense 212085 501573 501573
Total 23074 -146 616 -146 616
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System: 1

General Ledger

My Company

Februarie 2015 Selected from VAT type 0 to 19
Selected for period 1 Januarie 2015 to period 2
From BEE classification: to: ZEZEZZIL From Account: o ZZZZZLZE
Tr.Nr Batch S Tx Date Description Contra-account Reference Debit Credit Running total
Bank Bank
( Current Assets BANK / Current Accounts ) Balance brought forward: 0.00
= 1217 02015/01/30 Payment BUCHEL HARDWARE BUCH BUCHEL HARDWARE 1 87 530.62 -87 530.62
% 12 17 0.2015/01/30 Payment Costa Bricklayers Costa Costa Bricklayers 2 50 836.50 -138 367.12
& 12 17 02015/01/30 Payment J J MARITZ & SON (PTY)LT JIMar JJIMARITZ & SON(PTY 3 5001.75 -143 368.87
101 12 17 02015/01/30 Payment Stomesh Stomesh Stomesh 4 174438 -145 113.25
105 14 18 02015/01/30 Payment Pick & Pay Holdings Ltd P&PH Pick & Pay Holdings Ltd Debtor receipts 200 000.00 54 B86.75
122 12 1 02015/01/30 Bank Bank Bank Temp lab 20 100.00 34 786.75
12 21 1 02015/01/30 Diesel Bank Bank totall 17 500.00 17 286.75
Movement during specified period: 200 000.00 182 71325
Bank closing balance: 17 286.75
P&PH Pick & Pay Holdings Ltd
( Current Assets DEBTORS /' Trade debtors ) Balance brought forward: 0.00
82 9 02015/01/29 Warehouse 1 226 082.44 226 082.44
103 14 18 02015/01/30 Payment - thank you Bank Bank Debtor receipts 200 000.00 26 0582.44
& 129 02015/02/25 Warehouse P&PH Pick & Pay Holdings Ltd 1 367 317.55 393 399.99
Movement during specified period: 59339999 200 000.09
Pick & Pay Holdings Ltd  closing balance: 393 399.99
Joumal (Current year)
System: 1 My Company
Selected for period 01-Jan-15 to 28-Feb-15 From Batch: 0 to 1000000
Selected from source 1 to 20 Selected from Vat type 0 to 19
TrNr Account number,na Srce Tx Date Description Reference Debit Credit
1 BUCH BUCHEL HARDW 16 0 20180115 Material forwarehouse b01 8977500
2 Watin Input VAT 16 0 2080115 Material for warehouse b01 11025.00
3 PriExp Project expense 16 0 201501185 Material for warehouse b1 78 750.00
(Debit-Credit) and totals for Batch 1 0.00 89 775.00 775.00
7 JIMar JIMARITZ & 30N 16 0 20130129 Waterial for warehouse iimoz2 5130.00
g Watin Input VAT 16 0 20150123 Waterial for warehouse iimoz2 630.00
9 PriExp Project expense 16 0 201801298 Material forwarehouse iimoz2 4 500.00
(Debit-Credit) and totals for Batch 3 000 5130.00 5 130.00
13 Lafar LAFARGE SA(PT 16 0 2050122 Material warehouse If01 59 850.00
14 Watin Input VAT 16 0 20180125 Material warehouse If01 7 350.00
15 PriExp Project expense 16 0 2015012% Material warehouse If01 52 500.00
(Debit-Credit) and totals for Batch 5 000 59 850.00 59 850.00
Costing reports
System: 1 My Company
Selected for period 2015/01/01 to 2015/02/28 From Batch 0 to 1000000
From Project 0001 to 0002 From Cost centre 1 to 502
From Resource: 19mmStone to  WorkerRoof
From Manager: to ZZZ
Nr. Project description  Income Expense Profit P& GINTONJOBS  LABOUR MATERIAL SUBCONTR
0001 Warehouse 1 578 363 492 462 85 900 85020 39133 194 700 173 610
0002 P&FP Parking area 9111 9111 911
Total: 578 363 501573 76789 85020 48244 194 700 173 610
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Cost Report: Cost Centre Summary/ Project system: 1

My Company

From Project 0001 to 0002 From Cost centre 1 to 502

Selected for period 2 01 Februarie 2015 to 28 Februarie 2015 ¥TDfro  01lanuarie 2015

Current  Year to date Life to date

0001 Warehouse 1
BWORK Brickwork 54 520 183 760 183 760
CONC Concrete 44719 116 194 116 194
EXC Excavation 2919 34739 34739
PHIRE Plant Hire 0 67 520 67 520
PLAST Plaster and Pavior 11250 21250 21250
REINF Reinforcement 6750 9000 9000
ROOF Roofing 60000 60 000 60 000

Totalfor 0001 Warehouse 1 180 158 492 462 492 462

Current, YTD, LTD Resource Summary/ Project My Company Selected for period 2 01 Februarie 2015 to 28 Februarie 2015

Current Year to date Life to date
0001 Warehouse 1

250CFM COMPRESSOR 250CFM(D) 5000 5000

Cat320 Cat 320 excavator 13720 13720

Cat910 Cat 910 loader 11 600 11 600

Gallion Gallion grader 8450 8450

Tipper Tipper 5M3 (wet) 28 750 28 750

2A MAJOR 67520 67520
Diesel DIESEL 17 500 17 500

2G FUEL 17 500 17 500
LeaderConc GANG LEADER-CONCRETE 2626 2626
LeaderExc GANG LEADER-EXC/FILL 4730 4730
WorkerCo GENERAL WORKER-CONCR 2919 19 268 19 268
WorkerExc GEN WORKER-EXC/FILL 2919 12 508 12 508

3A UNSKILLD 5838 39133 39133
20MPA_R  20MPA READYMIX-OPC 23800 49 300 49 300
25MPA_R  25MPA Ready mix 18 000 45 000 45 000

4C CONCRETE 41 800 94 300 94 300
BuildSand  BUILDING SAND 5250 9750 9750
OPCPocket OPC CEMENT-POCKETS 11 900 24 650 24 650
StockBrick  STOCK BRICKS 66 000 66 000

4H BRICKWK 17 150 100 400 100 400
S-Brick STOCK BRICKWK-LABOUR 37370 83 360 83 360

S-Plast LO PLAST-VERT/BRKWK 11 250 21250 21250

5A LAB ONLY 48 620 104 610 104 610
Roof Roof complete per sub 60 000 60 000 60 000

S-20HTS HTS 20MM (SCBD&FIX) 6750 9 000 9 000

5B DOM S/C 66 750 69 000 69 000
Total 0001 Warehouse 1 180 158 492 462 492 462

Detail cost reports

R EHERE eport

2 | Synopsis (2 Project @ Cost centre (2 Rezouce
3 | Inwoices per manager per project
4 | Detail Cozt & Revenue transactionss project
5 | Compact Cosgt & Revenue transactions: project
B | Cost tranzactionz [global: all resources)

7 | Revenue per Project

8 | Resource Synopsis per Project

9 | Resource Synopsis [global)

10 | Rezource transactions per Project

11 | Resource tranzactions [global]

12 | Tranzaction per Cozst Centre per Project

13 | Tranzactionz per Cost Centre [global]

14 | Cost centre Synopsis [global] repart

15 | Cost centre Synopsisd project report

16 | Cost repart by project by resource code

17 Summary by praject by rezource code
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Synopsis per project per cost centre per resource

System: 1 My Comparny
Selected for period 201501401 to 201502728 From Batch 0 to 1000000
From Project 0001 to 0001 From Cost centre 1 to 502
From Resource 19mmStone to  WorkerRoof
From Source Account to ZZZZ From Expense Account to ZZZZ
Praoject Cost centre Ouantity Rate Amo unt
0001 Warechouse 1
BuildSan BUILDING SAND M3 §5.0 150.0 g 750
OPCPoc OPC CEMENTPOCKETS PCT 250.0 85.0 24650
S-Brick STOCK BRICKWKLABOUR 000 55.0 1515.6 83 350
StockBric STOCK BRICKS 000 55.0 1200.0 66 000
Total: BWORK Brickwork 183 780
20MPA_ ZOMPAREADYNMIX-OPC M3 58.0 2850.0 45 300
25MPA_ 25MPA Ready mix concrete M3 50.0 S00.0 45 000
LeaderlC GANG LEADER-CONCRETE HR 130.0 202 2828
WorkerC GENERAL WORKER-CONCR HR 1150.0 16.8 15 258
Total: CONC Concrete 115 1584
Diesel DIESEL LT 1500.0 11.7 17 500
LeadeE x GANG LEADER-EXC/FILL HR 170.0 278 4730
WorkerE GEN WORKER-EXC/FILL HR 750.0 16.5 12 508
Total: EXC Excavation 34738
Resource Synopsis per Project
Unit Quantity Rate Amount
0001 Warehouse 1
2A PLANT ON JOBS
250CFM COMPRESSOR 250CFM(D) MTH 1.000 5000.00 5000.00
CAT320 Cat 320 excavator hr 35.000 392.00 13720.00
CAT910 Cat 910 loader hr 40.000 290.00 11 600.00
GALLION Gallion grader hr 13.000 650.00 8450.00
TIPPER Tipper 5M3 (wet) hr 125.000 230.00 28 750.00
Diesel DIESEL LIT 1500.000 11.67 17 500.00
Total for 2 PLANT ON JOBS 1714.00 85 020.00
3A LABOUR
LeaderCon GANG LEADER-CONCRETE HR 130.000 20.20 2 625.60
LeaderExc GANG LEADER-EXC/FILL HR 170.000 27.83 4730.25
WorkerCo GENERAL WORKER-CONCR HR 1150.000 16.76 19 268.48
WorkerEx GEN WORKER-EXC/FILL HR 760.000 16.46 12 508.48
Total for 3 LABOUR 2210.00 39132.81
4C MATERIAL
20MPA_RM20MPA READYMIX-OPC M3 58.000 850.00 49 300.00
25MPA_RM25MPA Ready mix concrete M3 50.000 900.00 45 000.00
BuildSand BUILDING SAND M3 65.000 150.00 9 750.00
OPCPocke OPC CEMENT-POCKETS PCT 290.000 85.00 24 650.00
StockBrick STOCK BRICKS 000 55.000 1200.00 66 000.00
Total for 4 MATERIAL 518.00 194 700.00
5A SUBCONTR
S-Brick STOCK BRICKWK-LABOUR 000 55.000 1515.63 83 359.68
S-Plast LO PLAST-VERT/BRKWK M2 850.000 25.00 21 250.00
Roof Roof complete per sub contract sum 1.000 60000.00 60 000.00
S-20HTS  HTS 20MM (SCBD&FIX) TON 1.000 9000.00 9000.00
Total for 5 SUBCONTR 907.00 173 609.68
Total for Project 0001 Warehouse 1 5349.0 492 462.49
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